



February 15, 2021

Thank you for your continued support as we all work together to keep our community as safe as possible from COVID-19. Last Tuesday, we had two positive cases. All precautions were taken and no other exposure was found.

We must continue our vigilance. As of this writing, Floyd County's positivity rate has gone down to 10.57%. Once our county has a positivity rate below 10% for two weeks and we do not have any positive cases on our campus, visitation on the entire campus will change...for the better! However, we must continue wearing our masks, practicing social distancing and avoiding crowds.

We completed another successful vaccination clinic. At this time, Floyd County Health Department has advertised that they have vaccines accessible. If you somehow have missed getting your vaccine here other sources will become more easily available in the future. As ever, the status changes very quickly and we will keep everyone up to date.

Magnolia Place staff will continue testing twice weekly according to the testing guidelines. We will continue our 10% random testing for remaining staff.

We look forward to the CDC's guidelines for post-vaccine protocols for what our future may look like. At this time, nothing is changing in reference to proper mask wearing, social distancing and avoiding crowds.

The Governor has renewed the Public Health State of Emergency until March 9, 2021.

We kindly ask that you direct any questions or concerns to Tracy Cochran at 706-280-2410.

Laurie Steber  
Executive Director